

Listed on: 11-8-2014
Registrar's Court: R-2
Item No.: 56

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 14727-28 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX **...PETITIONER**
VERSUS
NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP. LTD. **...RESPONDENT**

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 22th April, 2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that the unserved cover containing notice issued to the sole respondent under registered cover has been received back with the postal remarks "Left". Therefore, the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the fresh particulars of the said respondent and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 11.8.2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate has on 8th August, 2014 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but counter affidavit is not filed so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR