

Listed on :-26.09.2016
Court No. :- R-2
Item No. :- 26

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10574-10575 OF 2014**

**THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI
VERSUS**

...APPELLANT

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld Registrar's Court on 12th August, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 26.9.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed ad-valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- on 22nd August, 2016 and 3rd September, 2016 respectively.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case, time expired.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Pre-final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR